Talk with your doctor about ELAHERE today



What is ELAHERE?

ELAHERE is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with folate receptor-alpha positive ovarian cancer, fallopian tube cancer, or primary peritoneal cancer who:

- have not responded to or are no longer responding to treatment with platinum-based chemotherapy and
- have received 1 to 3 prior types of chemotherapy.

Your healthcare provider will perform a test to make sure that ELAHERE is right for you.

It is not known if ELAHERE is safe and effective in children.

ELAHERE is the first targeted therapy developed and approved for FRa+ platinum-resistant ovarian cancer.

Is ELAHERE right for you? Discuss the following criteria with your doctor to find out.



You have received 1 to 3 prior types of chemotherapy

ELAHERE is for people who have already tried chemotherapy and may need a change in their treatment approach.



Your ovarian cancer is platinum resistant

Platinum-resistant ovarian cancer is when your cancer comes back or progresses after receiving a type of chemotherapy that contains platinum.



Your cancer is positive for a type of protein called FRa

Ask your doctor if your cancer has been tested for a biomarker called FRa. If your cancer hasn't been tested, your doctor may be able to use tissue stored from an earlier biopsy or surgery.

FRa=folate receptor alpha.

Use your responses and the questions on the following pages to help you discuss ELAHERE with your doctor.

Not sure how to start the conversation with your doctor? Try this:

(S) I want to talk about whether ELAHERE could be a treatment option for me.



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

What is the most important information I should know about ELAHERE?

ELAHERE can cause serious side effects, including:

Eye problems. Eye problems are common with ELAHERE and can also be severe. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you develop any eye problems during treatment with ELAHERE, including blurred vision, dry eyes, sensitivity to light, eye pain, eye redness, or new or worsening vision changes.

Please see additional Important Safety Information, including BOXED WARNING, throughout.

Please see Consumer Brief Summary or visit https://www.rxabbvie.com/pdf/elahere_pi.pdf for full Prescribing Information, and discuss with your doctor.

An overview of your treatment history



At your next doctor appointment, use your responses below as talking points to discuss whether ELAHERE is a potential treatment option for you.

There is space on page 5 to add any notes you may have.

How would you describe where you are with treatment currently?

I was recently diagnosed and have not started treatment yet

I am currently receiving treatment

I am in between treatment options and considering my next steps

I am in remission and not currently on treatment

Other

Which treatment or treatments have you been on for your ovarian cancer?

Select all that apply.

Chemotherapy Targeted therapy

Immunotherapy

Other I am not sure

Follow-up questions to ask your doctor

- Can you walk me through my full treatment history?
- What are my treatment options now and moving forward?
- What kind of treatment is ELAHERE?

How many different types of chemotherapy have you previously tried?

0 1-3 4 or more I am not sure

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (CONT'D)

- Your healthcare provider will send you to see an eye care professional to check your eyes before you start treatment with ELAHERE, during treatment with ELAHERE, and as needed for any worsening signs and symptoms of eye problems.
- Your healthcare provider will prescribe steroid eye drops and lubricating eye drops before you start and during your treatment with ELAHERE. You should use eye drops as directed by your healthcare provider.
- Do not wear contact lenses throughout your treatment with ELAHERE unless you are told to use them by your healthcare provider.

What should I tell my healthcare provider before receiving ELAHERE?

Tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- have vision or eye problems.
- have numbness or tingling in your hands or feet.
- have liver problems.
- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. ELAHERE can harm your unborn baby. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you become pregnant or think you may be pregnant during treatment with ELAHERE.

Please see additional Important Safety Information, including BOXED WARNING, throughout.

Please see <u>Consumer Brief Summary</u> or visit <u>https://www.rxabbvie.com/pdf/elahere_pi.pdf</u> for full Prescribing Information, and discuss with your doctor.

Your history with platinum-based chemotherapy



At your next doctor appointment, use your responses below as talking points to discuss whether ELAHERE is a potential treatment option for you.

There is space on page 5 to add any notes you may have.

Have you been on platinum-based chemotherapy? Platinum-based chemotherapy is a type of chemotherapy that contains platinum. These treatments commonly have names that end in "platin."					
Yes	No	I am not sure			
treatment w	ith platinum-bo	back or progressed during or a used chemotherapy? r doctor may call this a recurrence			

Follow-up questions to ask your doctor

- Can you explain what platinum resistance is?
- Do I have platinum-resistant ovarian cancer?
- If platinum-based chemotherapy stops working for me, what are my next steps?

At any point, has your d	loctor told yo	ou that platii	num-based
chemotherapy has stop	oped workin	ng for you?	

163	140	i di i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i

I am not sure

I am not sure

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (CONT'D)

No

Yes

Patients who are able to become pregnant:

- Your healthcare provider should do a pregnancy test before you start treatment with ELAHERE.
- You should use an effective birth control (contraception) during treatment and for 7 months after your last dose of ELAHERE.
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if ELAHERE passes into your breast milk. Do not breastfeed during treatment and for 1 month after your last dose of ELAHERE.

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. Taking certain other medicines during treatment with ELAHERE may cause side effects.

What are the possible side effects of ELAHERE?

ELAHERE can cause serious side effects, including:

• **Eye problems.** Eye problems are common with ELAHERE and can also be severe. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you develop any eye problems during treatment with ELAHERE, including blurred vision, dry eyes, sensitivity to light, eye pain, eye redness, or new or worsening vision changes.

Please see additional Important Safety Information, including BOXED WARNING, throughout.

Please see <u>Consumer Brief Summary</u> or visit <u>https://www.rxabbvie.com/pdf/elahere_pi.pdf</u> for full Prescribing Information, and discuss with your doctor.

Your experience with biomarker testing and FRa



At your next doctor appointment, use your responses below as talking points to discuss whether ELAHERE is a potential treatment option for you.

There is space on page 5 to add any notes you may have.

Have you had a conversation with your doctor about

omarker te	sting?	,	
Yes	No	I am not sure	
ave you be	en tested for a	biomarker called FRa?	
Yes	No	I am not sure	
your cance	er positive for t	he biomarker FRa?	
Yes	No	I am not sure	

Follow-up questions to ask your doctor

- Can we talk about biomarker testing?
- What is FRa and why is it important?
- Have I been tested for FRa?
 - What were my results and how can they affect my treatment path?
- How is FRa related to treatment with ELAHERE?

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (CONT'D)

- Lung problems (pneumonitis). ELAHERE can cause severe or life-threatening inflammation of the lungs that may lead to death. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you get new or worsening symptoms, including trouble breathing, shortness of breath, cough, or chest pain.
- Peripheral neuropathy. Nerve problems called peripheral neuropathy are common during treatment with ELAHERE
 and can also be severe. Your healthcare provider will monitor you for signs and symptoms of nerve problems. Tell
 your healthcare provider if you get new or worsening numbness, tingling, burning sensation or pain in your hands
 or feet or muscle weakness.

The most common side effects and abnormal labs of ELAHERE include:

- increased liver enzymes in the blood
- · feeling tired
- blurred vision
- nausea
- diarrhea
- stomach-area (abdominal) pain
- changes in the cornea (part of the eye)
- · peripheral neuropathy
- muscle, bone, or joint pain

- decreased red or white blood cell counts
- decreased platelets
- · decreased magnesium level in the blood
- dry eye
- constipation
- vomiting
- decreased albumin level in the blood
- decreased appetite

Please see additional Important Safety Information, including BOXED WARNING, throughout.

Wrapping up your conversation about ELAHERE



Final questions to ask your doctor

- How does ELAHERE work differently from other treatments I've received?
- What is the goal of treatment with ELAHERE?
- Can you talk me through what to expect if I start treatment with ELAHERE?
- Based on everything we discussed, is ELAHERE right for me?

Notes:	

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (CONT'D)

Your healthcare provider may change your dose of ELAHERE, delay treatment, or completely stop treatment if you have certain side effects.

These are not all of the possible side effects of ELAHERE. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You are encouraged to report side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see additional Important Safety Information, including BOXED WARNING, throughout.

Please see <u>Consumer Brief Summary</u> or visit <u>https://www.rxabbvie.com/pdf/elahere_pi.pdf</u> for full Prescribing Information, and discuss with your doctor.

